University in Region VIII, it is mandated to provide leadership in developing highly competitive 
human resource, relevant scientific knowledge, and innovative technologies to support the 
sustainable development of the Visayas Region in particular and the whole of the Philippines in 
general; 

WHEREAS, two thousand two hundred ninety-eight (2,298) students graduated across 
VSU system where a graduation fee of one thousand five hundred pesos (P1,500.00) is allotted 
for each student; 

WHEREAS, the graduation fee for each student is allocated for Alumni Legacy, 
Graduation fee, and transcript of records (TOR); 

WHERAS, VSU requests approval of the release of three million four hundred forty-seven 
thousand pesos (P3,447,000.00) for the two thousand two hundred ninety-eight (2,298) graduates 
with graduation fee allocation of one thousand five hundred pesos (P1,500.00) for each graduate; 

WHEREAS, after scrutinizing the attached documents, the BOR Finance Committee 
endorsed the proposal to the Full Board for approval during the committee’s 22 November 2022 
meeting via zoom; 

RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, to approve the release of the 2022